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2021 11
2021 11 12
2021 11
2021 11
2021 11
2021 11
2021 11 2021 11
10
11
49
12
45
13
37.5
14
45
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DCF ol NOI
202;1 7,480 6,98 | 7,510 7,470 4.8 350 6.1
202;1 9,420 9,300 | 9,540 9,370 4.2 382 4.5
202;1 4,310 3,090 | 4,350 4,290 4.7 197 5.1
oz 10,100 9,710 | 10,200 9,900 4.3 21 4.3
202;1 16,500 | 16,000 | 16,700 16,300 4.5 719 5.0
oz 12,400 | 12,400 | 12,500 12,200 4.2 504 4.3
2021 10,500 | 10,200 | 10,600 10,400 4.2 435 4.4
12 20
202 24,000 16,800 | 23,900 24,000 4.3 998 4.7
a7 21,060 | 20,655 | 21,375 20,700 4.2 856 4.7
)
o 11,850 | 10,837 | 12,037 11,625 4.2 486 4.6
)
2021
40,365 | 38,475| 40,770 39,960 3.9 1,555 4.3
10 12 20
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DCF ol NOI
W 202;1 6,590 3,30 | 6,610 9 6,570 4.1 5.3 352 6.5
W 202;1 7,190 7,470 7,290 1 7,080 3.9 4.3 302 4.5
W 202;1 1,490 1,300 1,510 7 1,470 4.5 4.9 72 5.7
MJ 2021 4.1
7,130 5,800 | 7,180 2 7,110 4.3 4.4 312 5.1
31
11
W 202 6,610 4,600 | 6,680 7 6,530 4.5 4.9 328 5.4
W 202;1 3,420 2,880 | 3,460 8 3,380 4.6 5.0 165 5.3
MJ 2021 4.4
y 2,680 2,850 | 2,770 7 2,640 4.7 4.9 141 5.7
12
MJ 2021 4.4
y 14,400 | 12,600 | 14,800 4l 14,200 45 4.6 660 4.8
13
W 202 1,720 1,610 1,810 3 1,680 4.4 4.5 82 5.0
W 202;1 7,510 5,210 7,600 8 7,410 4.4 4.8 382 5.2
M
202;1 5,780 - 5,840 7 5,710 3.5 3.8 214 3.8
MJ
2021 3.9
5,690 - 5,750 0 5,690 4.0 4.0 254 5.1
31
14
W 2021 4.2
1,970 - 2,020 3 1,970 4.3 4.4 79 4.4
31
15
- - 240,165 | 203,027 | 242,802 237,655 | - - 10,259 4.7
NOI
NOI NOI NOI
NOI
NOI NOI
4.5 4.7
4.0 4.1
4.4 11 4.5
3.9 4.1
DCF NOI
49
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10

11

12

13

14

15

MJ

MJ

MJ

MJ

MJ

4.1

4.3

45

4.7

4.5

3.9

4.2

10

45
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2021
ER PML PAL
2017 _ 43,908 2017 1.
2018 _ 56.156 2018 11
2018 _ 58,556 2018 7.
2 I R [
2(1)20 - 102,690 2(1)50 1.
N I - o |,
2(1)21 - 153,210 2(1J§1 7.
2017 _ 130,947 2017 0.
2017 _ 48,432 2017 1.
2020 _ 89,932 2020 9.
2(1)21 - 180,144 2(1)51 3.
MJ ZSil - 444,853 2016 4.
MJ 2017 - 84,914 2017 5.
MJ 2017 - 17,483 2017 0.
MJ 2017 - 210,511 2017 9.
MJ 2017 - 258,479 2017 0.
MJ 2019 - 26,244 2019 1.
MJ 2019 - 146,528 2019 5.
MJ 2019 - 91,931 2019 4.
MJ 2020 81,199 2020 3.
MJ 2020 - 328,134 2020 2.
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ER PML PL

MJ
MJ
MJ

PIL - - - 2,761,237 - - 1.7

12
49
45
37.5
45
MJ M M
PML
PL 2021 12 -
-2 PML M MJ
MJ 21 PML
PML
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MJ

MJ

MJ

MJ

MJ

ERI
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Beach side Studio

Beach side Studio

MJ 1
MJ 1
MJ
MJ 2
MJ 1
MJ ) ]
MJ ) )
MJ ) )
2007 20
68 26
MJ MJ MJ
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2021 11
10
1,728 14.5
1,282 10.8
2021 11
12
2021 11
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21 203,871 94.3
12,370 5.7
24 216,242 100.0

11 813,898.54 63.7

219,604.88 17.2

130,612.51 10.2

112,734.31 8.8

21 1,276,850.24 100.0

12 125,588 58.1

43,270 20.0

28,094 13.0

19,288 8.9

24 216,242 100.0

MJ MJ

MJ
MJ
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688,458.31 53.9 118,350 58.1
10 425,465.35 33.3 55,120 27.0
10 162,926.58 12.8 30,400 14.9
21 1,276,850.24 100.0 203,871 100.0
MJ M MJ
2021 11
10,000 14,951.24 1.2 2,909 1.4
10,000 30,000 118,261.78 9.3 30,009 14.7
30,000 13 1,143,637.22 89.6 170,952 83.9
21 1,276,850.24 100.0 203,871 100.0
MJ MJ MJ
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10 5,559 46.7
10 361 3.0
3,808 32.0
2,165 18.2
11,894 100.0
2021 11
2021 11
2021 11 12
2021 11

49 45 37.5 45
3,331 28.0
590 5.0
1,742 14.6
4,463 37.5
1,767 14.9
11,894 100.0

2021 11
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12

LTV 40 50 LTV
LTV

LTV
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10
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2022
a 300
300
a 300 300
300
2019
2022
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226 227

228 152

228 140

79
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12 101

40 321
26
19 59
15

26

15

15

URL https://mel-reit.co.jp/ja/ir/
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Mitsublishi Estate Logistics REIT Invesiment Comporation
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